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Xake 
Ajedrez 

 

Team composition       

        
1 ARABA - CORAZONISTAS Rtg-
Ø:1408      

        

Bo. Name NRtg IRtg FED    
1 Viguin Gonzalez Daniel 1602 0 ESP    
2 Pina Urbina Aitor 1631 0 ESP    
3 Sancha Unai 0 0 ESP    

        

        

2 GIPUZKOA - GROS XAKE TALDEA Rtg-Ø:1598    

        

Bo. Name NRtg IRtg FED    
1 Jauregi Barandiaran Jon 1515 0 ESP    
2 Suarez Delgado Johnny 1594 0 ESP    
3 Lertxundi Azpiazu Jon 1621 0 ESP    
4 Vadillo Jueguen Jon 1548 0 ESP    
  Ferreras Diez Iker 1627 0 ESP    

        

        

3 BIZKAIA - CLUB DE AJEDREZ SANTUTZI Rtg-Ø:1646   

        

Bo. Name NRtg IRtg FED    
1 Llano Olabarrieta Joseba 1733 0 ESP    
2 Perez Pacheco Ricardo 1597 0 ESP    
3 Barbazan Bilbao Xabier 1638 0 ESP    
4 Camacho Larrondo Aitor 1617 0 ESP    

        

        

4 BIZKAIA - ASKARTZA CLARET Rtg-Ø:1527     

        

Bo. Name NRtg IRtg FED    
1 Anton Aparicio Josu 1644 0 ESP    
2 Ziorraga Ciriza Gaizka 1657 0 ESP    
3 Ayuso Perez Iker 1607 0 ESP    
4 Bengoa Eneko 0 0 ESP    
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5 GIPUZKOA - ALTZA I.B. Rtg-Ø:1504      

        

Bo. Name NRtg IRtg FED    
1 Sanchez Merino Christian 1574 1633 ESP    
2 Gonzalez Larraz Raul 1634 0 ESP    
3 Abalia Patino Aritz 1550 0 ESP    
4 Gallego Rodriguez  Euken 0 0 ESP    
  Larren Ogando Urko 0 0 ESP    

        

        
6 ARABA -UNAMUNO Rtg-
Ø:1415       

        

Bo. Name NRtg IRtg FED    
1 Salgado Quesada Ander 1699 0 ESP    
2 Ibañez Martin Ane 1560 0 ESP    
3 Saenz Pablo 0 0 ESP    
4 Rodriguez Julen 0 0 ESP    
  Fernandez Arantza 0 0 ESP    

        

The Rating-Ø are compute from the 4 rating-strongest players.   

        
Program Swiss-Manager developed and copyright © by DI.Heinz Herzog, 1230 Vienna Joh.Teufelg.39-47/7/9, 

Mail:h.herzog@swiss-manager.at,homepage http://swiss-manager.at, User:mialma, 2010/06/01  

        

        
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

EUSKADIKO XXIX. ESKOLARTEKO KIROL JOKOAK 

XXIX JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS ESCOLARES DE EUSKADI 

 
 

Donostia - San Sebastian, 1 –  01010 VITORIA-GASTEIZ 
 tef. 945 01 94 89 / 615 770 716 – e-mail d-ugalde@ej-gv.es 

 

 
Emaitzak Taldeka 
 

Round 1      

      

No. SNo. Team Res. Team SNo. 

1 1 ARABA - CORAZONISTAS 3 - 1 ARABA -UNAMUNO 6 

2 2 GIPUZKOA - GROS XAKE TALDEA 1½ - 
2½ GIPUZKOA - ALTZA I.B. 5 

3 3 BIZKAIA - CLUB DE AJEDREZ 
SANTUTZI 

3 - 1 BIZKAIA - ASKARTZA CLARET 4 

      

Round 2      

      
No. SNo. Team Res. Team SNo. 

1 6 ARABA -UNAMUNO 2 - 2 BIZKAIA - ASKARTZA CLARET 4 

2 5 GIPUZKOA - ALTZA I.B. 1½ - 
2½ 

BIZKAIA - CLUB DE AJEDREZ 
SANTUTZI 3 

3 1 ARABA - CORAZONISTAS 1 - 3 GIPUZKOA - GROS XAKE TALDEA 2 

      

Round 3      

      

No. SNo. Team Res. Team SNo. 

1 2 GIPUZKOA - GROS XAKE TALDEA 2 - 2 ARABA -UNAMUNO 6 

2 3 BIZKAIA - CLUB DE AJEDREZ 
SANTUTZI 4 - 0 ARABA - CORAZONISTAS 1 

3 4 BIZKAIA - ASKARTZA CLARET ½ - 3½ GIPUZKOA - ALTZA I.B. 5 

      

Round 4      

      

No. SNo. Team Res. Team SNo. 

1 6 ARABA -UNAMUNO ½ - 3½ GIPUZKOA - ALTZA I.B. 5 

2 1 ARABA - CORAZONISTAS 1 - 3 BIZKAIA - ASKARTZA CLARET 4 

3 2 GIPUZKOA - GROS XAKE TALDEA 1½ - 
2½ 

BIZKAIA - CLUB DE AJEDREZ 
SANTUTZI 

3 

      

Round 5      

      

No. SNo. Team Res. Team SNo. 

1 3 BIZKAIA - CLUB DE AJEDREZ 
SANTUTZI 3 - 1 ARABA -UNAMUNO 6 

2 4 BIZKAIA - ASKARTZA CLARET 1 - 3 GIPUZKOA - GROS XAKE TALDEA 2 

3 5 GIPUZKOA - ALTZA I.B. 3 - 1 ARABA - CORAZONISTAS 1 
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Emaitzak banaka 
Resultados individuales 
 
 

Round 1        

         
1.1 1 ARABA - CORAZONISTAS 3 - 1 6 ARABA -UNAMUNO  

1   Viguin Gonzalez Daniel 1602 1 : 0   Salgado Quesada Ander 1699  
2   Pina Urbina Aitor 1631 1 : 0   Ibañez Martin Ane 1560  
3   Sancha Unai 0 1 : 0   Saenz Pablo 0  
4   -   - : +   Rodriguez Julen 0  

1.2 2 GIPUZKOA - GROS XAKE TALDEA 1½ - 
2½ 5 GIPUZKOA - ALTZA I.B.  

1   Jauregi Barandiaran Jon 1515 0 : 1   Sanchez Merino Christian 1633  
2   Suarez Delgado Johnny 1594 1 : 0   Gonzalez Larraz Raul 1634  
3   Lertxundi Azpiazu Jon 1621 ½ : ½   Abalia Patino Aritz 1550  
4   Vadillo Jueguen Jon 1548 0 : 1   Gallego Rodriguez  Euken 0  

1.3 3 BIZKAIA - CLUB DE AJEDREZ 
SANTUTZI 3 - 1 4 BIZKAIA - ASKARTZA CLARET  

1   Llano Olabarrieta Joseba 1733 1 : 0   Anton Aparicio Josu 1644  
2   Perez Pacheco Ricardo 1597 0 : 1   Ziorraga Ciriza Gaizka 1657  
3   Barbazan Bilbao Xabier 1638 1 : 0   Ayuso Perez Iker 1607  
4   Camacho Larrondo Aitor 1617 1 : 0   Bengoa Eneko 0  

         

Round 2        

         
2.1 6 ARABA -UNAMUNO 2 - 2 4 BIZKAIA - ASKARTZA CLARET  

1   Salgado Quesada Ander 1699 1 : 0   Anton Aparicio Josu 1644  
2   Ibañez Martin Ane 1560 0 : 1   Ziorraga Ciriza Gaizka 1657  
3   Saenz Pablo 0 0 : 1   Ayuso Perez Iker 1607  
4   Fernandez Arantza 0 1 : 0   Bengoa Eneko 0  

2.2 5 GIPUZKOA - ALTZA I.B. 1½ - 
2½ 3 BIZKAIA - CLUB DE AJEDREZ 

SANTUTZI  
1   Sanchez Merino Christian 1633 0 : 1   Llano Olabarrieta Joseba 1733  
2   Gonzalez Larraz Raul 1634 0 : 1   Perez Pacheco Ricardo 1597  
3   Abalia Patino Aritz 1550 1 : 0   Barbazan Bilbao Xabier 1638  
4   Gallego Rodriguez  Euken 0 ½ : ½   Camacho Larrondo Aitor 1617  

2.3 1 ARABA - CORAZONISTAS 1 - 3 2 GIPUZKOA - GROS XAKE TALDEA  
1   Viguin Gonzalez Daniel 1602 0 : 1   Jauregi Barandiaran Jon 1515  
2   Pina Urbina Aitor 1631 1 : 0   Suarez Delgado Johnny 1594  
3   Sancha Unai 0 0 : 1   Lertxundi Azpiazu Jon 1621  
4   -   - : +   Vadillo Jueguen Jon 1548  

         

Round 3        
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3.1 2 GIPUZKOA - GROS XAKE TALDEA 2 - 2 6 ARABA -UNAMUNO  
1   Suarez Delgado Johnny 1594 1 : 0   Ibañez Martin Ane 1560  
2   Jauregi Barandiaran Jon 1515 0 : 1   Salgado Quesada Ander 1699  
3   Lertxundi Azpiazu Jon 1621 1 : 0   Saenz Pablo 0  
4   Vadillo Jueguen Jon 1548 0 : 1   Fernandez Arantza 0  

3.2 3 BIZKAIA - CLUB DE AJEDREZ 
SANTUTZI 

4 - 0 1 ARABA - CORAZONISTAS  
1   Llano Olabarrieta Joseba 1733 1 : 0   Viguin Gonzalez Daniel 1602  
2   Perez Pacheco Ricardo 1597 1 : 0   Pina Urbina Aitor 1631  
3   Barbazan Bilbao Xabier 1638 1 : 0   Sancha Unai 0  
4   Camacho Larrondo Aitor 1617 + : -   -    

3.3 4 BIZKAIA - ASKARTZA CLARET ½ - 3½ 5 GIPUZKOA - ALTZA I.B.  
1   Anton Aparicio Josu 1644 0 : 1   Sanchez Merino Christian 1633  
2   Ziorraga Ciriza Gaizka 1657 ½ : ½   Gonzalez Larraz Raul 1634  
3   Ayuso Perez Iker 1607 0 : 1   Abalia Patino Aritz 1550  
4   Bengoa Eneko 0 0 : 1   Gallego Rodriguez  Euken 0  

         

Round 4        

         
4.1 6 ARABA -UNAMUNO ½ - 3½ 5 GIPUZKOA - ALTZA I.B.  

1   Salgado Quesada Ander 1699 ½ : ½   Sanchez Merino Christian 1633  
2   Ibañez Martin Ane 1560 0 : 1   Gonzalez Larraz Raul 1634  
3   Saenz Pablo 0 0 : 1   Abalia Patino Aritz 1550  
4   Rodriguez Julen 0 0 : 1   Gallego Rodriguez  Euken 0  

4.2 1 ARABA - CORAZONISTAS 1 - 3 4 BIZKAIA - ASKARTZA CLARET  
1   Viguin Gonzalez Daniel 1602 1 : 0   Anton Aparicio Josu 1644  
2   Pina Urbina Aitor 1631 0 : 1   Ziorraga Ciriza Gaizka 1657  
3   Sancha Unai 0 0 : 1   Ayuso Perez Iker 1607  
4   -   - : +   Bengoa Eneko 0  

4.3 2 GIPUZKOA - GROS XAKE TALDEA 1½ - 
2½ 3 BIZKAIA - CLUB DE AJEDREZ 

SANTUTZI  
1   Jauregi Barandiaran Jon 1515 0 : 1   Llano Olabarrieta Joseba 1733  
2   Suarez Delgado Johnny 1594 ½ : ½   Perez Pacheco Ricardo 1597  
3   Lertxundi Azpiazu Jon 1621 0 : 1   Barbazan Bilbao Xabier 1638  
4   Vadillo Jueguen Jon 1548 1 : 0   Camacho Larrondo Aitor 1617  

         

Round 5        

         

5.1 3 BIZKAIA - CLUB DE AJEDREZ 
SANTUTZI 3 - 1 6 ARABA -UNAMUNO  

1   Llano Olabarrieta Joseba 1733 0 : 1   Salgado Quesada Ander 1699  
2   Perez Pacheco Ricardo 1597 1 : 0   Ibañez Martin Ane 1560  
3   Barbazan Bilbao Xabier 1638 1 : 0   Saenz Pablo 0  
4   Camacho Larrondo Aitor 1617 1 : 0   Rodriguez Julen 0  
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5.2 4 BIZKAIA - ASKARTZA CLARET 1 - 3 2 GIPUZKOA - GROS XAKE TALDEA  
1   Anton Aparicio Josu 1644 0 : 1   Jauregi Barandiaran Jon 1515  
2   Ziorraga Ciriza Gaizka 1657 0 : 1   Suarez Delgado Johnny 1594  
3   Ayuso Perez Iker 1607 1 : 0   Lertxundi Azpiazu Jon 1621  
4   Bengoa Eneko 0 0 : 1   Vadillo Jueguen Jon 1548  

5.3 5 GIPUZKOA - ALTZA I.B. 3 - 1 1 ARABA - CORAZONISTAS  
1   Sanchez Merino Christian 1633 0 : 1   Viguin Gonzalez Daniel 1602  
2   Gonzalez Larraz Raul 1634 1 : 0   Pina Urbina Aitor 1631  
3   Abalia Patino Aritz 1550 1 : 0   Sancha Unai 0  
4   Gallego Rodriguez  Euken 0 + : -   -    
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Final ranking 
 
 

Final Ranking         

          

Rank Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 Pts. Res. 
1 BIZKAIA - CLUB DE AJEDREZ SANTUTZI * 2½ 2½ 3 3 4 15 0 
2 GIPUZKOA - ALTZA I.B. 1½ * 2½ 3½ 3½ 3 14 0 
3 GIPUZKOA - GROS XAKE TALDEA 1½ 1½ * 3 2 3 11 0 
4 BIZKAIA - ASKARTZA CLARET 1 ½ 1 * 2 3 7½ 0 
5 ARABA -UNAMUNO 1 ½ 2 2 * 1 6½ 0 
6 ARABA - CORAZONISTAS 0 1 1 1 3 * 6 0 
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Sailkapena 
Clasificación 
 

Final Ranking       

        

Rank Team Gam. + = - Pts. Res. 
1 BIZKAIA - CLUB DE AJEDREZ SANTUTZI 5 5 0 0 15 0 
2 GIPUZKOA - ALTZA I.B. 5 4 0 1 14 0 
3 GIPUZKOA - GROS XAKE TALDEA 5 2 1 2 11 0 
4 BIZKAIA - ASKARTZA CLARET 5 1 1 3 7½ 0 
5 ARABA -UNAMUNO 5 0 2 3 6½ 0 
6 ARABA - CORAZONISTAS 5 1 0 4 6 0 
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